508383247 02/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI19775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jabil Circuit, Inc.	06/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Jabil Inc.	
Street Address:	10560 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Street, N.	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17116904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2152683888

Email: dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erica Howard Address Line 1: 175 Strafford Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206529-0028-01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica Howard
SIGNATURE:	Erica Howard
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Jabil change of name assignment#page1.tif source=Jabil change of name assignment#page2.tif source=Jabil change of name assignment#page3.tif source=Jabil change of name assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066438 FRAME: 0167

508383247

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5100608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JABIL CIRCUIT, INC.	06/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JABIL INC.
Street Address:	10560 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. STREET, N.
City:	ST. PETERSBURG
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14523642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)300-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-300-3434

Email: janet.abbott@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DE)
Address Line 1: 1000 N. WEST STREET, SUITE 1500
Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63219-821536
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET ABBOTT
SIGNATURE:	/Janet Abbott/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=USA DE STATE STAMPED CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT Jabil Circuit#page1.tif source=USA DE STATE STAMPED CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT Jabil Circuit#page2.tif source=USA DE STATE STAMPED CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT Jabil Circuit#page3.tif

PATENT 505053853 REEL: 066438 FRAME: 0168

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JABIL CIRCUIT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JABIL CIRCUIT, INC." TO "JABIL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2288884 8100 SR# 20174538931 Authentication: 202638037 Date: 06-02-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 066438 FRAME: 0169

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Jabil Circuit, Inc. held on April 20, 2017, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation and declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "One" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the Corporation is Jabil Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment shall be effective as of June 5, 2017.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:81 AM 06/02/2017 FILED 08:01 AM 06/02/2017

PATENT

REEL: 066438 FRAME: 0170

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this $\Delta \underline{\ell}$ day of June, 2017.

Authorized Officer

Title: EVP and General Counsel

Title: EVP and General Co Name: Robert L. Katz

> PATENT REEL: 066438 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 02/22/2028